Crisp, Jess 1,446,072, .
(Surname. ) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)
Byt Col A __120th M. G.. Bn,
(Rank and rg.xm’zation.)
State your relationship t6 the deceased Y iame 2.9 g W
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _ ) s | b

If remains are brought to the United Stat
wish them interred in a national cemet
If you desire the remains interred at th

tion below as to where they should be

v >

(Yes or no.)
s, do you
Ty ? (Yes or no.)

¢ home of the deceased, give full informa-
ent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.)

|

(Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Nu;nber and street.)

|

(Sign here)

(City or town.) (Smté.)

Dok aﬁfu,/ T3} A AL O

c7/_/ (-?/fu,x,mj(’ t\? i

(Numbeﬁ/and street or rural route.)
{/

i

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

i v, v/zarcﬁmf A, Tl A

(City, town, or post office.) ., (Sate.)

3—G713
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G,R.S. FORM NO, 1" lace NEUFCIL&TEAU

Date 2nd June 1919

RE'POﬁT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Name: CRISP, Jess : | Number: 1446072

Rank: Unkmowvm Orggnization: Co B . | |
Disinterment and'Reﬁurial wade by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
21st April 1919 ___Grave No 18 American B/A Cty

ATRENMONT ARDENNES 35 SE E 301.4 N 278,5

Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location)‘_i_ (<2 ,

21st April 1919 | Grave o 78 Sect 3 Plot 2

ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY NO, 1232

ROIIAGNE LEUSE

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Burial good; body buried in undform; body slightly decomposed,

Was one identification tag found upon the body? To .

What other means of identification were found on the body? None .

VLGN

Note: Gra

If upon disinﬁerment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be prompt ly
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.Q..170, G.H. 2, 1918;{ .
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doub@ful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service. |

4 R.H. ROSENTHAL
Suliervised Y 2t S ; ona Lieat. Q.M.G.U.5. A

JUB, ' : C.0. Group Unit
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CObDE SLIP
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HEADING _HEADING COLS | ___CODE -
we (CRisp el 3 2 7
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JESS. :
BURIED GRAVE 2 2 20
ROW / 2 o ) A
BLOCK /4 1 v o0
STATE K peo 1 = 2
RANK f /,’uij W_ i o)
_DIVISION 367 2 B
ORGANT ZATTON | 7 ?” 3 L2
)
_ARM P g mJLL 30 .
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

LNEFREERP:: QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT
Crisp, Jess (MA) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

ik el :
Mrs. Mary Blankenship, S QEQ ;g ‘Q‘ LOc‘cober 13, 1932.

Nebo, Missouri.
Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names ¢f those who do. -

— Will you please devote a few moments of your tlme to write
eithe* the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space_ygq V. J, thus 5
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage durzng/1953

and sign your name here_Mary Blankenship . Use he/enclosed ‘
envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet. /S/ tj\: ) {jﬁ
ERAR AN <
This reply will assure your CGovernment that no worthy Mother 'ff7
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration ofya lovéd: one A
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary pr ;atlons ,;\)/
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the pr1v1leé§gi<<£ii“;/\QVﬁ
Yg
For The Quartermaster General,
e e
, -
4/
&
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Q. M. C. Form 356 (0ld Form 493) Assistant. s—sws 00

Approved December 1, 19

IMMEDIATE ACTION




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Sept, T, 1932,

e E o
Crisp

8p,; Jess (MA)

1

Blankenship,

4090, 0.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the come-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and raturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requiree no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other langusge do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A4 MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. - Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN ReEPLY REFErR To QM 293 A-M
Crisp Jess (11A) July § 1982
Hrs Mary Blankenship

¥edo ¥o

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1031, 1952 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows whe did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

*or The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

”(Wfite”answer‘here)

(Sign here) P oo




T

QM 293 A-M

Crisp, Jess Pvt, (M-A) M January 14, 1932,

Mrs. Mary Blankenship,
Nebo,
. Misczouri.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the
late Private Jess Crisp. In reply to a gquestionnaire you advised
that you did not desire to make a pilgrimage during the summer of
1932,

It is noted you previously stated that your health was
poor and in this comnection you ere advised that persomnel to cere
for your comfort and needs will be provided, and doctors and nurses
will be available., During the past two yeors many mothers who were
in poor health and of advanced age made the pilgrimage end appeared
to have benefited by the sea air and the excellent care they re-
ceived. :

In view of the foregoing, should you desire to make the
pilgrimage to the grave of your son during the coming summer, it
is requested that you notify this office. Should you make & pile
grimge you are assured that the journey will not only be made at
the expense of the Govermment, but that everything possible for
your comfort and welfere will be provided. :

i’or The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

Ao D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,
L8 Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT W/
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—ZQS-AM

June 12, 1931.
Crisp, Jess Pvt. (M-A) M

Mrs. Mary Blankenship,
Nebo, Missouri.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prempt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

”//

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932° __ 1
Write answer here

C&///Z(} ( ’%A/ﬁz g‘n}{j /ZM{/? Aﬁy}ﬂvﬁ Z"/Z/
,//T/A Si here

(



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
QU 293 A-M

October 13, 1930

IN REPLY REFERTO —
Crisp, Jess Pvt 1232 M

il
J"‘

Mrs. Mary Blankenship
Nebo /

Missouri

Dear NMadam:

4 reply has not been received 1o office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the dececased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

L Do_you desire to make this pilgrimage? ’?M
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage {
in the calendar year 19317 A0
3. Please give your age and state your Age(foo : :
health. Condition of health ,u.,wfﬁﬁd(,
o o 3 d
4, Do you spesk English? ZALAT
'
5. What other language do you_ speak? Ve
For The Quartermaster General:
\\Mu"-
@11, Very truly yours,
TN ?%3’3‘545%-.
AN N
o el '\»’/ S A\ &
=)\ ‘»‘Z - ;(%: (;f(«\‘- B A, D, HUGHES,
Encls: //“ ] E ~_“{{§L~f’, iﬁ Captain, Q. . Corys,
Act TN ,&Q\& ’@i‘?‘f 2ssistant.
Amendment w;"{éx :
Envelope 4}‘ 2. N
30/150 R



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RePLY REFER To QM 293 A-C June 7, 1930.

Crisp, Jess - 1232 N

Mrs. Mary Blankenship,
_1;gnnhhnng, Ho.
Pl

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Eurcpe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer ths question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, pleage sigh
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope, .
which requires no pcstage. Do not delay, as a prcmpt reply ie |

essgential.
7

v

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widoWs"&ho
are not making the pilgrimage in 1630, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

SR

Veyy/t
bt

A, DJJHUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps, V4
Assistant, y

== 3
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 ”m;% /i/.
(Write answer here)

SIS

% ' 2 ok
= I e f/
(deett/sy —:.4;’:34" i BEAAL ooy L

¢Sign here) /






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{“N. G

in repLy rerer To QU 293 A-C October ¢ ii 1929,
Crisp, Jess 1232 M,

Mrs, Mary Blankenship,
Lynchburg, 0.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviece at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
aumber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? [E (No)

2. Do you desire to make'thé'ﬁgié;iﬁégé
in the calendar year 1930°? " () (No)

3., Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? e ) (No) gt
Age D SHealth oz
4, Please give your age and state of health, - - (Years) (Good) (Poor)
3 \‘r //’4‘ “\\

oy 78,51 <P\ | English - (Yes) e
[/ . . fanling A

5. What language do you speak? [~/ @» 7/, || Other language
wa v 29 7/} |y (Specify language spoken)

» ‘89

For The Quartermastesycénefék;ﬂg

“Very truly yours,

" JOHN T. HARRIS,

Encl, '
Act Maaor} Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asggisgtant,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON -

IN REPLY REFER TO QNI 293 A—C

Crisp, Jess September 3, 1929
1232

Mrs. Mary Blankenship
Competition

Missouri

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not 1nd1cate that a reply has been
received to our communication dateddune 28, 1929 making inquiry
congerni g the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service ‘man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grim;gc to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
> @pace provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
> enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, TIs the deceased survived by a widow who -///i;Z%:/ﬂf

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: ‘

e is survived by a mother, stepmother, % Zg/ﬂu/g i
ther thru adoption, or any other woman 42977/ <

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- éﬁiiiﬁ%éziﬁi,

closed Act, give her name, address, and

rela 1onsh1 in the space oppoalte.

3. If surwived by a widow or mother does she
(deuirCmL\/maLe the pilgrimage? . |
—/t \; e \//
L WErTF ﬁhﬁ Quartermaster General,
B = ‘
(= sEp i3 1929 ) Very truly yours y , i
}—:\ ‘-j‘ 13 ":._D) y yy ) /"\ o ﬁ‘q : .
== :7". O 23 | Sl
\iz%pclﬁ.ﬁ.m4@ <“j/ | JOHN T. HARRIS,
ﬁgbng Congress,/ jor, Q. M.‘Eorps,
Eﬁfgiéquﬁ‘?'»' Assistant. |
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rerLy reeer to QM 293 A-C

Crisp, Jess

C *.‘ hl‘,' Blanke

Ju
ne 28" 1929.

Pe , ¢

‘Sompetition; _,(?,.M,.-gg,;(%wgi 3

Missouri.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make 2 pilgrimage to

these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Pvte Jess Crisp, Cos A, 129th ¥, G. Bn., whose remains are now interred
{n the Meusewirgonne American Cemetery, Romagne-souswiiontfaucon, Meuss,

France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is sentitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken 10 extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimege. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the

event your son was gurvived by a widow who has gince re-

married it is requested that a atatement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster Gensral,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Bnvelope.

Yery truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 203 A-M

Crisp, Jess (MA)

Sept. 7, 1932,

Mrg. Mary Blankeuship,

Hebo, Ho.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimags to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention %o the
fact that 1833 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has bsen received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make 2 pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Ags:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Signvhefe
NOTS CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl:
Assistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M

Crisp Jess (3A) July 9 19082

¥rs Nary Dlankenship
Hobo Mo

Dear Madam:

The Ac¢t of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothefs and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a C}rcu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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QM 293 A-M

Crisp, Jess Pvt, (M-A) M ' January 14, 1932,

Mrs. Mary Blankenship,
Webo,
Missouri.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
thig office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the
late Private Jeas Crisp. In reply to a questionnsire you advised
that you did not desire to make a pilgrimage during the summer of
1932,

It is noted you previously stated that your health was
poor and in this comnection you are advised that persomnel to cere
for your comfort and needs will be provided, and doctors and nurses
will be svailable. During the past two yeers many mothers who were
in poor health and of advanced age made the pilgrimage and appeared
to have benefited by the sea air and the excellent care they re-
ceived.

be In view of the foregoing, should you desire to maks the
pilgripege to the grave of your son during the coming summer, it
is requested that you notify this office. Should you make a pile
grimge youlare assured that the journmey will not only be made at
the expenserof the Goveramment, but that everytning possible for
your comfory and welfere will be provided.

gar The Quartermaster General,
:: ; Very truly yours,
X i

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,
LS Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM

Crisp, Jess Pvt, (M-A) N June 12, 1931.

Mrs. Mary Blankenship,
Nebo, Nissouri.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of thecépt of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

o
=5 5 agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva--

tions fUr steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must bggmadec%y this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is theref8§e desired that you answer the question below by writing
eitherfof the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
follow_iglg t@ guestion.

e -
x:‘-!

2 s soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name dﬁa return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requirés no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% -
: Write answer here

Sign here




QM 293 A~

Grisp, Jense Pyt 1232 X

Mrs. Mary Blankenship
Nebo
Missouri

Dear Madam:

October 13, 1930

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, autkor-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the

of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans HEyI®®
completed for conducting the wilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by fiiling out the blamks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

1. Do yoi dosire to maka this pilarimege?
2. Do you desir>» to make the pilgrimage
in the calexdsy year 193172
3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. . Congition of health
4, Do you sposk BEnglish?
5, What otper language o you speak? .
For The Quartermaster General:
Very truly yours,
A, D. FUGEES,
Encls: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act Agsistant.
Amendment
Envelope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C .
Jume 7, 1930.

Crisp, Jess - 1232 u

irse. Mary Blankenship,
Lynchburg, M.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gsions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

ik, "D HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
‘AssiBstant.
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° _
(Write answer here)

{Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,

Crisp, Jess 1232 H,

Krs, Hary Blankenship,
Lynchburg, Mo,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time batween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remainsg are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Sscretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report ito Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable coet of
the pilgrimages to bs made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to thie
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimagé.if‘eligible? (Yes) : ~>“(NO)A'
2. Do you desire to make the ﬁilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 % (Yes) (No) X
3. Have you at any time made a previous visgit
to the grave of the deceased membér of the mili-
~tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4. Plegse give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
Other language

5. What language do you speak?
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Encl,
Act Major, ¢. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-C

Crisp, Jess 3
1232 eptember 3, 1929

iirse Mary Blankenship
Competition
Missounri

Dear Hadams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated dume 28, 1929 paking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which reéquires n¢ postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: |

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- !
closed Act, give her name, address, and Tt
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope e Assistant.



3 WAR DEPARTMENT
. -CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER:
: WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rerer to QM 293 A-C
Crisp, Jess

June 28 , 1929.

Mrs. Mary Blankenship,
Competition,
Missouri.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mo o
late Pyb. Jess Crisp, 00 A, 129%h M. G. Bn., Whose rema.®s PodN88w *fntdfred
in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sounssilontfaucon, Meuss,

France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and

address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her %o
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to maks the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed snvelope which requires
no postage.

Yor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
SRS

.,
=
e
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In reply refer to:
293,8 C=-R.-.

o

Nrse . Mary Blankeuship,

Competition, Missouri.

Dear:

the permanent grave of

Fa
\n’

A

November 27, 1922.

quartermaster Goneral desires thet you be informed that

the late Private Jess Ox-iep, c«:npany wpn

129th llach;lne Gun Batta.lim, is Grave #26, Blook B, Row #12, lense-Argomme

Mﬁ%MWa BoneEnens AEion AT Nepnrtmept o Hemnes Prance.

to be maintained by this Government in Lurape,

bachAgrave will

be marked by a headstone of white marble, of sultable deslgn,

with neme,

{rom which he came.

b

rank, organlzatlon date of #soldier's daath and State,

The headgtones will be placed at all gpeves

‘ S : ‘ : 27 :
in connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon '

as poséible and without waiting for special action or request on -

the paft of relatives.

¢

<% 2

“In éffecting removal, .the utmost ¢are and reverence were

; Y '
exgcted and more than willinnlycaccorded by those performing thig

gacred duty.h

The grave of the deceased will be perpetually maine *

talned by thzs Government in & mapnet befitting the laat resting

place of our heroes.

4

i M~k s §
SVYRL DAA 4l

NOV 2. 1922
22/1281/& R.S.

p AL 21.4 K
Ty p ! WE Lo S

Yery t%uly:ipufs, - '

v

He Jo Gomnmer,
Assistante

2%



G.R.S. Torm #114-B

nem

1. NAME__CRISP, Jess,

___________________________________________________________ SERIAL No._ 1446072 .. ___
RANK _ Pvt. -1 o ORGANIZATION __Co. A, 129th MsG.Bn, -
GRAVE LOCATION Meuse-Argomne Amer, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, 1232 - 3

CTY. NAME = “x\;l_J;\;]-s_[:; -----------------
78 Sec.3. 2

N he, T oE RO . o T PoT

5. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ______ R B o Apremont (irdennes)s
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT

COORDINATES .. 25 g .- 218K G0kedN. -~ . - i
4.241.19. 78 Jo 2e

CONCINIRATHDE IO e s oo 3 = - - - o T Tt s Sl T e

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
leuse Argormne lZdke
""""""" e S e s SRR e T s

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

__________ = Tag OB CROSSe e ceiemaeeecaenaimacaian Roooos oo
¥F 1
S P e TS e A e
hb DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""""" BX%E'""""""’”&;AU&”'"'"‘”“'EBQF’"'"'"'"}16¥'"’"' " CEMETERY

g oM
i
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR......JV[0 . /I/L/vﬂé/(

B e Y 2 O e e =y P S
st Lt.,Q.M.Corp PINY
. > = ]
3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION____ .. s CF S A SR LRSS L R BLlock Be ieereooo-
DATE ROW PLOITA
< B ™ - ¢y ' < e P Y s
‘ lieuse-Argonne fmerican Cemetery #1232,  Romagne~SouS~LoRtiaudons -MeasSes——
Al CEMETERY

. MW . E: :

Mo e g

\
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION'©F FGRM_114 B
1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registragion Branch in quadruplicate,

three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
. quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or ‘Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



" G. R. S. Form. No. 16=-A

g

Concentration,

Place....... Romegne 1232,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date....: . Mzar Joe H922,

ReMAINS OF... CHISP, Jes8,

. SERIAL NUMBER. 1446072 ¢
RANK Bytgoses . ORGANIZATION COe Ao 129th N,G.Bn,
2. Disinterred (date):

From (give complete tocation) :

Mar lo, 1982 gr 78, sec 3, plot 2. Cty. 1252, °

By GO DEse o L RN o o e T e o

&

Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) 5

_Maren 11, 1922, Meuse Argonne Cty.

By: Group  Heburial § =/ o i NEBARBERb GRSKE t

4.

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disiiiterment :

wooden box and burlai and U.S, uniform, badly decomposed, features unrecognizable,

5.

(@) Identification tags : Buried with body 2. . 100 ..0On grave marker? Y€So DeLs . ...

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

GeR.5. plague checks,

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identifving ‘it

me ?
: ab

: : - s . N\
(@) Height (actual measurement) . impossible to determine. ;

(6) Weight (estilllatq(_l) o do

= BB T e T e e s i
Quantity

GligraCleriStics=s = ire.

(d) Hair on face—Color

Location .

”

Quantity . .

O IRISSIMOpariS ) T e e S
: o}

~

99 93 24 2526 o7

() Wounds or missing parts (received at time Of Casualty) . .. o
_left humerns- fractured: loer third, skullfractured left parietal - . =
, 28 7 3L
% ) -, - ’ ‘ [ X v % & p— -
7. Disinterment P S &3/ \}’ A e
supervised by . e RS R A -._:f'vdl_;A‘ppm,nfed:. ...... :

8.

- , 1.H.07546, 15t Lted.1i.Co
: A T Arare ; F(Titley e
-/_ v V. /‘/.:.—";'*)'4,:‘,..;,7 b ( e 2, 2 ;
teburial Ak o za.ii/.JChe’ﬁey/i{ / o R S
' Bk e Approveds; EyDewey, 18t Lo .

(Title) .

supervised by _/



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF . R. S. FORM NO. {§-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of shedf in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. :

3 o N £ LESESE : ‘R. N. Form t1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on hody. :

-

L. Show soldier's name, serial number,rank and organizatio n,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

- o = % 3 = T : 2 < 3 e .
2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit’
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden bhox, etc. 2
v 4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was criginally bucted—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. Thig statement should be jas complete as
possible. \ :

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ““ Yes " or ‘‘ No”. :

- (b) State whether or not body appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order 1’ece'ipt§,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated_under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the ‘hody will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the hody description are very iinportant
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should he filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are Jarranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspid's
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
tindings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

)

MISSING TEETH.....oi ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those f[ractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratehed out, thus :

i aan

GROWNED:IPETH.. - -. . Blaok tn-Golid the'erown of tooth (label PORCELAIN CROWN
: gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :
BRIDGE:- WORK'. ... ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label Car 6 , GOLD BRIDGE
gold bridge,goldand porcelain bridge) >
thus : 3

; GG G%DDFLLL”?SG
FILLINGS Draw_filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLIN GOLD FILL
: S . possible (block in and label gold, ! :EGOLD EILEING

silver, cement), thus :

—CAVITY
[ty DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES). .........Outline location and size ol cavity,

shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attaclied and indicate
] : ‘ - retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘ clasp *

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. PRt '

’

8. -Show name of person supervising'the reburial and thé name and title of the person,approving
sane.




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Rm&gﬂv #1232

To be prepared in» triplicate. <. 13\‘- - l DATE Mar.10,1922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. > Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
L, ‘Name GRESE, Jese - - .. .= = -~ . ' 10 Nameds e o Ss = o  aye ga i
R A Lo Rl e L IaENO: Sega .o o an o cem B el - e
B SRRV bie o e = L e LadBanki ros - e des Ban - e A e
4, Orgnﬂgﬂjuﬁjwlggfﬁnﬁmgﬂgﬁf ................. RO O e e et n L
Sl Dt P BOSHRR E S LS EDADE S et g -
et EJED: Byieatigaes = ST S
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. ____ 78 SOCH Biae i 4o 15, Grewe Neos -« AN aPE SN S
(o) JEOOR I e A Dot e 4 ROWE sttt s 1Oz DL O el o ey ROWSe =i =
S N e v ins s T o S oo L7 2! e
18, Cemetery___yggég;%zg_?_r}f{é_;{qlggg ___________ 19. Commune or town Romagne-sous-Montfaucon
S0LPBeplasorsCounty- oo = - Veuseo 20 Cﬁuntry ______ France it e B
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. _______ LRt e DY e
23. Disinterred (Date) M3¥e18,1922 By _ B.B.Goodrich .
24. Inscription on grave marker:
s T o Serial NolddsO7Z
B e Organization: - ltoaat i Mbele .

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?““¥§§§§?%)7y On body? __ No

Signature Junior Technical Assistant
T Ho GO,

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
GRS plague checks,

In uniform burlap and box
28. Nature of burlal ___________________________________ ?"“~~"“-«:_n”wn~nn-~-a ----------------------------------- S

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examlna%%%g of body, as compared W1th G.R.S. records
Grlot ROV L e e

Erom= »....__-._-..'-_‘..;_A--A.._.._.._-_‘.g ———————

TARZRZIEX _._-__-:._..‘__,..._._____A

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date ___ Mar.lO 1994 ------- By.. B.BeGoodrios. ...
31. Casket sealed by .__'thffGoo-(f—I:}Ch e T g SR TR SR ; i s
- /7" ////\ g
; Supervisor -7 4/', e
Signature of Embalmer, (Sup < 5 EF beurich Ei



SHIPMENT. (Show actual ‘marking of box.)

32. Designation of body:

Name - JBeRaCRIS e, o otn e ey

Rank s PVLee L Organlzatlonw CO. Ao 120th M,G8Br.= = o -

33. Consigned to:

Namesof Pormanent Cemet ey s oS S e e g e e D e e e

34. Casket bhoxed andmarked (Date) Marel0,1922 ' Bv _ BekeGo0vdrich

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector _ S ke e
( fﬁ?: ”"f.Lt.w;
36 ROMATKEIZ, ¢y e vt 5ig i %00 it AL o i R B0 s ety siipis e 7 el St B o DU G e e
o RO PN

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Har.10,192£

To point of Concentration

HeZeDunton (Name ) Q&A

Slgnature Shipping Offlcer,‘"- 3

Convoyer

38. Received at Rai{head or PoinQ of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative: ___________________________________________________________________________ s =t e
59, Shipped from,Railhead or Point.of .Concentration: Date .. .. . = 8 0
To Permanent‘Cemetery _______________________________________________________________________________________________
(Name
Convoyeria s St il e e SigRAtULe Shippingr Of fFilce Rl S
40. Received: Date R T e S e S e e
GRRES Representative B e e it e e o AT e S R T e
41. Re 11’”'91"3"9@ ........ leuse - Argonne Cty, #1232, Mareh 11, 1922, ... . _____
; (Date
42. Grave No. . s e s M Seetdony— == g8t .,
BLOOKE ~~ = gt ke et R o 7 OB SN e
43. Rt s P i e o Row, [ Setw i S R ot e ot s 22 e i S -
= &= s&_lh,g&,(
G.R.S. Representative A,E.Demy. st Tt. QuC. .
ceg



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DAT‘A'

.;’
i

)

I. LocaTion InpEx CaRD: g ,}(YX]‘M. File #80910
(@) Name ______CRISP, J9_§§ _______________________________ Ser. No. _____ 14460_72
() Rank ______ Pt - o Organization _____ CoeA, 10 th M.G By .
() Datoofdeath-9/86 /28" @ Causecfdeatt - K/K

II. RecisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. R8s Row -t ==L Bloto . Sec. _..__ st TYP.  DMA /
(0) Emerg. Address ____- M _1:_3__!__5_5_3_-_1_'}7___13}9_9_1_@_ (Friend) 911 N.Grant St

/ch Pottoo /7/6Lu //g/czauéey\o/ L/J f}; 1> ey OG- AQ/M;?, /-;(u. (f' --;-::’Sv -.-’“Ne o%aSha
TII. ﬂes of soldiers dymO‘ from contagious diseases ____._.____ eeeewe & 2y CKR.___/J;J ‘

IV. A. G. O. Disrosrrion CArD;, y. ¢ A}

() Name

(@) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 AT e Wl A O e
{ (¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S.at
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. it o TN TR - PV S '
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ... S Wt o n e s L NN
Examiner’s Initials . __________ Date ____» > Sl I VT ST, e 102
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from -
L P gdated oo
confirming request in Par. IV., item- ... , above, or requesting that .
T rile oo AL st ey
= CAR /
Examiner’s Initials —._______ /___-2'; ________ Date ..~/ [ = i , 1920
VL. G. R. S. FiLes, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as f0llows: oo oo
/!Ae’. 0 ALl LS AL AAAAN N e
pasita Lt Hd e Lo
1’ { '] W)‘ ]
(¢) Cancellation memos referred to? _________.(;;,3_'__ o SR e SRR R e ot A SRR W T
P Ty
B aminers Iitials s s s it es Date ____- ORI S S P , 1920
S - u/ ,
COUNTRY FRANCE CEMETERY NoO. _.___ 1232~58C¢ 5 Seeer No. ... 4 . .o # N/
' )
! G. R. 8. Form No. 115 Make I‘orxx‘l\ {f‘u *A\“
- Amended April 6,1920 3—1720 '~ -‘\3\“
N : \b y : \
3 7
A 7'5/s,
. - - ¥ 4



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made _ e i , 1920.
Toosd by - BB DS, o UT R NChthEed [ R it GBS o 1020
VIII. FinAL AcCTION:
cable on 1920

Following advice forwarded to Turope by [

Wl

letter oMAR.2 41921 , 1020

Par., @ Nat.to fe fetuengl. /g,

ead; Bz = o2ev a8 R SEE N

1D CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. LooaTioNn InpEx CARD: ) ‘
~ < VYA Pile |
Kj/'y F.l ! #&910
(@) o GRI'SPT"‘IGSS# -------------------------------- Ser. No. 144'60-7-2 _______
TRLA
(b) Rank Pyt Organization ____. Gow A‘.“l‘@‘hbw}h TRy s 1TYP'-"“
(0) Date of death --9-/28118----—-.- ------- (d) Cause of death _ K/A ______________________ ] ""/3:5 "’}/

I1. ReeistraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(¢) Grave No. .. P8 . Row ______. sgar-__“~Plob - < 22T Seg. Sl o TYP. ~DMA

() Emerg. Address . Mr8.e- naf;y 4201& /p‘rienﬁ) 911 N.Grant. Sd;a. Neo%asha
7 «7

’5 TW 7”[ [dz«_i@;n\d/p(
II I 1les of soldAchs dying from contagious diseases

N

A A - /

cableionsrd ol T U o e S R , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by {
e lat?er of transmittal on __MAR 24 {921 ____________ , 192
A Par. 2, To be returned. (2 4

................................................................................................................

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIIL. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. oo oo oooocmemecmmen oo mmoee) 192
— —— %
COUNTRY CEMETERY, INON == o W = SHEET NOGe =t st eser s S
G.R. 8. Form 115-A J.
August, 1920 ;
3 1232 40
FRANCE 32=50C43 /\'

af e



e B S ‘ 3 = : ey
5 s ’

- - 7' :,\‘;éé. B

1 .
3 iﬂdid parw Inddimeenat: n
.! 3 :

E

P

:

i

2

ﬁ

{.

o Luitimeaeyd h 5

bantuien ed o

\ . BRI s 5 5o o gy st
AR &
3
. X - -
- e g . -
b 1
W P . = s b et - .~ il
5 & .
E\.
b
i3
S
i & . =

i{{ i lﬁ»m:.)&l

a0 6

¥
v

S £ RR—

gsRndoil :.

e BINESNO. dteoh W sad (3)
T - i%’*’ﬁ}-’».ﬁ'm.ﬁ xbﬁn.m"mnsﬂ

wosl _...*-ﬁﬁ,’._. o ovesd (&)

<k
3
GORE LTaM LB%R. cmibbX gemd (4
- ',~‘:'.0,-". ‘.\¢-~."‘-_._a;u. iy :
zocsnsih oy 'n-,..moo .mn} L ewiblos Yo ai 111
Aved i retpd 0F {;'.j'.'-'_:x reitw oo soitemmrotal v
s
b
;!"".
741 X0 ‘[.;}: “f{ i1 3 V"'i; ",1”‘#(‘&11")"1
£ < -
9;.! & s b
* -
\“ [ N S
L . iicH 5t XV 1 oo 17
evixpad r8eTeavayxad 1V
wopsn bos ¢ Batai anures Baa Yo sicddl

¢ 51 .9 ato1} bavieoss: 87 La

Lo B e 4l

P T R




FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

4

OVERSEAS PROJICT SUB=SECTION '\ o |
HARLOV, C.W. | e\
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER - .. CEMETERY NO, DATE
r P
Lol
CRISP, Jesse 1232-Sec.3-40 3-16-21
SERTAL NUMBER ‘ ORGANIZATION
1446072 Co.4A, 129th M.G. Bn.
Co:y forwarded to Date of death: 9-268-18
Adj ; to Tl
1///%/ ///f

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

.O2dleg

NAME OF BENEFICIARY

RELATIONSHIP

lirs ., Mary Blackenship, Mother

DATE April O

Address

_Competition, Missouri.

S=709/MB
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'3 NAME. ' CRISP JESS

A RANK X
5..

=

6

,7

8

:’:\9

¥
.

"10'

12
3

? : 'ﬁ.é;A. :
BATTLE AREA ORUETERY
1 KILOSELOF Apmmom. . MEUSE
 GRAVE No. 18 PLOT A
CROSS | >
TG m 70 CRoSS

Ch LPREE z/sm?_f/VA’_)

{’{;‘ sl " GORE £ 4
3014 E. 278.5 N, vmnun 8,898 A I

200 ydﬂtSaOf road‘ -
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uoldlerszo..ltZO‘f” VU Npeqy r

eAL bEE G L amn

3 PO,

Rank Co. Regt,Corps
° 9 L * 'V ° ® 0 e 2 \' ? ﬁtﬁi;.“ o &
Date death Cause: 3 S

TR e . . Jhmerican,),
Date burial Cametbery ‘:\é =
EXERMONT.. .. .. .. ..ARDENFES. . :qi:TD
Town Department -5 |
o B oo, ¥ waiy Iy PO
Grave Mo, Plot No. |9 \m
..Cross,. .. ! o

2 Grave Marklngs

2 9 e 2 o . ° yesl e 9

Body Indentificatlon tags Graves
Sketch No,27

278.8.1.301.3,E, Lambert (55) S.E
Map reference

Edge of strip of woods, 1K,NW,of Chaudror
Fme,2K,S,of Exermont. 1/4 K.E.Fleville
Varennes road, : i 1
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FROM: 0,Q.M,G
CEMETERTAL DIVISWON
Munitions Building
_ WAR. DEPARTHENT S 3
Office of the Quartermaster General of the
Washington PLEASE
‘C'J \\PT J ]W_L'-‘T—.

e et

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A=0

Information requested of A,CG.0. Date ©=16th,1921.
Fileiﬂo. Requistraiion. ‘ i el
uis SPEC|AL)
From: The Quartermaster Genmeral, U, S. Amy, (Cemeterial Division) 3
Tos The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Washington,D.C,
Subjéct: Information required for G.R.S.
o -
1. It is requested that the items checked balQUgbo completed Requaeast
dpx@. ation of all infomation shown. Ed
“:t@ = A"'“‘ | bl i %
st . @, Surname CRISP, = f4 f Date of death 9-28-18
;:'\ Christian name —9@SSe- g.:’Cauae of ‘Tomth ) g
:l\\ or (Jess)—— 5
Sextal Numbef‘“*'Igng72cii*' hs  Authority (C.0.#)
7
. Organization Co.4, 129th M.GeBn. 5 Fnergency dddrCSo g g
- - i \4‘~.v i ( AN 4%{3?&)1 (’Vnﬂ e )
Rank Pvte & 5 e ?elatlonghlp { Lonen. Vo
BODY DESCRIPEION ' g DENTAL CHARTS
(See page 2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
: ' exemination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment
g aq trike out teeth missing
by, Color of €yes ent Mad®e
_ ajust® BT cin e RS Lol Y el S e
y:%
¢, Color of hair \ . upper right upper Jeft
d. Height / ? F7H4F5 432112345698
; .'_".J'“xiower right lower left
e, Weight File No"?" ,

f. Permanent marks and
physical cdefects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L, ROGERS,
Quwr”ccrm: ste‘f“Genr’ral U. D.A.

cv] /' ~ 7 4 ¢
: { ‘_'# ( /
BY ! ‘;{ , | y
- /4 ~ A\
CEIETERY N0 1232-56C+3 NE N
{\ 1. FCI:uh, N
S:WFET NO: 40 / lSL- Ll.]_ Uu4 \) ]‘Xocn
TYPED BY: g, |
S /713 /1L 3 S s

MAR 91921 /Ofbmwwﬁ%;v3q/”,7}lﬁ(,



WAR. DEPARTHMENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of “he Army

Washington
G’R‘S.. FOI'}’A 8“YI"A""O ; .
Information requested of 4,G.0. Date &=16th,1921.
File~No. Requistration. : (8 ane ;
SPECIAL)
From: The Quartermaster Gencral, U, S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N W.,Uashlnpton D. Ca
Subjéct: Information required TR GRS s
Frre o
1. It is requested that the items checked bclow bo completed, Request
mation of all infewmmation shown. gf 11"?
= 1\"'.; £ | 2
Surname CRISP, —=—— £.of 9-28-18 -
: gj B f
Christian neme —9@sse- g Canse of ‘Tomtn K/A
or (Jess)—— ; ,
serial Number—" 1445072 e hs Authority (C,0.#)
=
. Orgenization Co.4, 129th M.GoEf:,_&. Emciﬁency addrgss 7 /V /3
. 3 L,l g, ( ot
= ' ALY
Rank Pvte & S i Relatlonuhlp Felomen V0,
BODY. DESLRIP&IO& /s r DENTAL CHARTS
(See page i#2 of the Service Record) (See Pnysical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment
a, Strike out teeth missing

b. Color of eyes on’ }madﬁ
AdiustR BT 6,:5:4 3 29 1 253 4 585 iy
Bl

APR - QQQAﬁ/- upper right upper Jle

d. Height A T UF5 c 3270235405 6%
..“,.r-“' dower right lower left

& .Color of hair

(S8 \‘-Jei.ght : 2 No'_"?’-v."

f, Permanent marks and

physical cefects at

enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

i: " 14 o - 4 \OJURS
Qu&“tFFMLQUGF\GGDPral U.53, A.

cv /
B Y [ B
o= 5 * /4 \ ~f 4 . -
CEMERERY NOb. - Sese-ooes /\ <X\ I~
e /I—{. \J:”“TQ C ‘I'lJ.LR' 1 J
SHEET NO3 40 Lst. Licut, Q.M.C.
TrPED. BYES VH. |
§/713/L1L 2548, S

MAR ig?Q?T 10 rmmetly -7

74






'-cmtml ‘Records Ofxlce . \_
2 mﬁ Lroks 2495 pericd Pyt Jesse Crisp 1448072 Co 2 129th MG Bn

- AL/ WX .~ sgtDaly  oOriginsl

o

._,\-—n-»‘w e 2 B P W
- - m—

geﬁ(o

.

£ d S » ~

 Dec 50, 1918,

burisd grave 18 flot A American Battle Aren Cemetary at Apremont , j
{ Ar&emxea) pe:rlod Reported by GRS officens ‘
L _ROGE’RS.‘

%

Os. Ba s : ,.'

, s °0P¥ to.
Gl HOBTZRL % ‘P& C g
mmma...ml S o =

4ﬂ"12’gfzﬁ. z




;ﬁngn"l Glm*pz Hmivh Sz V5 A?ny

st d L
Telegram. ﬂ @ ff/ {/
— Ei; - 2 P
s \¢ : - 4‘-‘*,';'{ . -
Receiued af ¥ e 191
. 81
411CR AC 48 0B “/,, R\
CR BOURGES DEC 28-1918 no§3w1%
‘ : ~a{l* . o ©
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERV ICE | ;;Sx%ﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁit ./
poos TOURS b W e

, CRO K 8 2495 PRIVATE JESSE CRISP COMPANY E 129 TH MACrHNE GUN BATTAL ION
(

/ N
NUMBER 1446025’ CORPSE REPORTED TO HAVE BEEN ﬁUUNB~0N~E¢aLQ BY COMPANWON
HAVE YOU GRAVE REPORT

DAVIS ‘ /

806PM L/i

Form 126 B



File /800104

WAR DEPARTIMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENTRAL
_ WASHINGTON f‘,'\s

liareh s,

TTEIORANDUM TO &.G,Q‘ Vorid Ter m’ omp‘ Sﬂﬂm
M M, Branch=1508e

i
Confirming telephonic conversation of m 3. 1021,
re. case of gply .mr Criep, WK, ﬂ"bh w M m Sarial ; 11446072
the records of this offlce show 'tha't M&M Oﬂ.lg. Cos Ay 120th
Machine Gun Bne Soriel : Mieﬁ'm, is roburied ingw-

GM 78, Section 3, Flot 2,

hrgommomiuorioanstonetory 1252,

mmmmmm

Original burial Greve 18, mun Clys 1757, Apromont, Ardmm:.

Date of original buriel No records
Date of reburial ?/81/199

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

g CHARLES C. PIERCE, /
D _ Lt. Col., U. S, Army, £
Yile Chief, Comoterial Division. f_,s*

; By: F

%iﬂﬁgg”gﬁ CHARLES J, WY r\m' 4

HARLES J, WYNNE '
MAR 9 = 1991 2nd. By Qs M,0.,
Guﬁﬁsn

8/289/1ML



G. R. S. Form No. 10i-A
INFORMATION BLANK

File Number §C 9 ] a
T0: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. . Date _g / = / ”
_ : /

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: OPIS ’D/ J@-EF : SermlNumber elﬁ/é 9] 7 i )
RANK: @Q) ORGANIZATION: /7 /j ) 2.0 6 th 7 / _9

,._:4

(D) Name of cemetery or commune oniy required.
(¢) Note reinterments. l

=1

. Who reported burial?

Confirmed by G. 2. 8.7

*

9. Report as to grave marker. : \
10. Identification tags:
(@) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

11. Complete emergency address?

12. Has been notified? (Give date.)

13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case. |, J7 5 ;’ =3 \ /

(/€ o G ; ) ~
(Reply in al ases if no information_on record.) \ o / ' C{ . { 24 2« ‘/‘/r
’,’ £y y
2, 2 ¢, B, 855 e .
H “ lmf is photogl.lph numbel ?C C{ \ ™ - Y ( (o v
gr l ’m j RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPABTMENT% %
15. Inquu-y

Confirmed, s

N. B.—All proper, numes to be typewritten, or printed

in PEATN BEOCK LEEEERRSE ~ . o s Unconfirmed.

" v »‘m‘\ [t Loe Tl € AR .
/'T?/\Fe.ﬂtu/..) \_""\“,,.,.‘.

No. QUESTION REPLY
| ' Q) (T e, T
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with ) /{/ 7 \\ S8 A, | & T;j ) [é {,“
records? = {
7 / 3 3'/ /
2. Date of death.
@\é { K ’
3. Cause and place of death. )
~ w— {) B s P 84F
4. Number of casualty cablegram. ¢ ) ' 17// ‘/
vy, e record,
5. Date buried. L) ) /
0 1 e Ere/
6. Grave location. LL ) >3 \FFav el } ?) /'LI, m . i y . o
\ i/ )
(a) Complete record required. A ( oA o /
{ \ 24 \;

& -





